## 504802538 03/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4849270

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
GERALD H. REINKE		07/31/2015				
DAVID LANGE		10/14/2015				
GAYLON BAUMGARDN	IER	10/19/2015				
ERVIN DUKATZ		07/31/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ALM HO	OLDING COMPANY				
Street Address:	920 10TH AVENUE NORTH					
City:	ONALASKA					
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54650					
Name:	ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC.					
Street Address:	2029 LAKELAND DRIVE					
City:	JACKSON					
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI					
Postal Code:	39216					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15910709				
	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> gborri@kaganbinder.com KAGAN BINDER PLLC 221 MAIN STREET NORTH SUITE 200 MAPLE ISLAND BUILD STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082	sent via US Mail. ING			
		-				
		ALM0004/US/5				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GINA BORRI				

SIGNATURE:	/Gina Borri/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018				
Total Attachments: 4 source=ALM004US5-Assignment#page1.tif source=ALM004US5-Assignment#page2.tif source=ALM004US5-Assignment#page3.tif source=ALM004US5-Assignment#page4.tif					

WHEREAS, Gerald REINKE, of W5373 Boma Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; Gaylon BAUMGARDNER, of 1644 Plantation Road, Jackson, Mississippi, 39211, David Lange, of W4735 Cherrywood Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601, and Ervin Dukatz, of W5531 Sourthdale Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING USING FOAMED ASPHALT AND LUBRICATIN ADDITIVE, which is identified by U.S. Application No. <u>12/536,065</u> which was filed on <u>August 5, 2009</u>.

WHEREAS, ALM HOLDING COMPANY, of 920 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Onalaska, Wisconsin, 54650; and ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC., of 2829 Lakeland Drive, Jackson, Mississippi, 39232; are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **ALM HOLDING COMPANY** and **ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS**, **INC.** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) written below.

Geråld Reinke

Gaylon Baumgardner

Date

**David Lange** 

Date

**Ervin Dukatz** 

Date

#101167

WHEREAS, Gerald REINKE, of W5373 Boma Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; Gaylon BAUMGARDNER, of 1644 Plantation Road, Jackson, Mississippi, 39211, David Lange, of W4735 Cherrywood Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601, and Ervin Dukatz, of W5531 Sourthdale Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING USING FOAMED ASPHALT AND LUBRICATIN ADDITIVE, which is identified by U.S. Application No. <u>12/536.065</u> which was filed on <u>August 5, 2009</u>.

WHEREAS, ALM HOLDING COMPANY, of 920 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Onalaska, Wisconsin, 54650; and ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC., of 2829 Lakeland Drive, Jackson, Mississippi, 39232; are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ALM HOLDING COMPANY and ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) written below.

**Gerald Reinke** 

Date

read 10/19/15 Gaylon Baumgardner Date

**David Lange** 

Date

**Ervin Dukatz** 

Date

#101167

WHEREAS, Gerald REINKE, of W5373 Boma Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; Gaylon BAUMGARDNER, of 1644 Plantation Road, Jackson, Mississippi, 39211, David Lange, of W4735 Cherrywood Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601, and Ervin Dukatz, of W5531 Sourthdale Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING USING FOAMED ASPHALT AND LUBRICATIN ADDITIVE, which is identified by U.S. Application No. <u>12/536,065</u> which was filed on <u>August 5, 2009</u>.

WHEREAS, ALM HOLDING COMPANY, of 920 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Onalaska, Wisconsin, 54650; and ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC., of 2829 Lakeland Drive, Jackson, Mississippi, 39232; are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **ALM HOLDING COMPANY** and **ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS**, **INC.** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) written below.

Gerald Reinke	Date	Gaylon Baumgardner	Date
David Lange	Date	Ervin Dukatz	Date

#101167

WHEREAS, Gerald REINKE, of W5373 Boma Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; Gaylon BAUMGARDNER, of 1644 Plantation Road, Jackson, Mississippi, 39211, David Lange, of W4735 Cherrywood Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601, and Ervin Dukatz, of W5531 Sourthdale Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING USING FOAMED ASPHALT AND LUBRICATIN ADDITIVE, which is identified by U.S. Application No. <u>12/536,065</u> which was filed on <u>August 5, 2009</u>.

WHEREAS, **ALM HOLDING COMPANY**, of 920 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Onalaska, Wisconsin, 54650; and **ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS**, **INC.**, of 2829 Lakeland Drive, Jackson, Mississippi, 39232; are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **ALM HOLDING COMPANY** and **ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS**, **INC.** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) written below.

Gerald Reinke	Date	Gaylon Baumgardner	Date
		That	7/31/15
David Lange	Date	Ervin Dukatz	Date

#101167

**RECORDED: 03/02/2018**